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CIRCLE ON THE OLD ROAD NEAR THE TINMAS RAILWAY CROSSING IN

VANTHLI TALUK

1232.     SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government is aware of the fact that there was a circle on the old road near Tinmas railway crossing in Vanthali taluka on Jaitpur-Somnath National Highway in Junagadh district of Gujarat but now there is a demand to create a circle near the Tinmas railway crossing after the construction of highway; and

(b) the time by when Government will make a circle near Tinmas railway crossing as due to absence of a circle, people face problems while going to Tinmas village and many accidents occur there as well?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) At present, median opening is provided at 740m distance from the demanded location for safe cross movement of traffic.

*****

